RESOLUTION NO. 215

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH TICKETMASTER REGARDING A COMPUTERIZED TICKETING AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR THE CIVIC CENTER

Introduced: 6/8/15

By Civic Center Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 243 of 2010, this Honorable Body authorized a five year agreement with Ticketmaster regarding a computerized ticketing and distribution system for the Civic Center for the period beginning September 23, 2010 through September 22, 2015 with option to renew for an additional five year period, and

WHEREAS, The General Manager of the Civic Center has requested authorization to extend the agreement with Ticketmaster for the period beginning September 23, 2015 through September 22, 2020 regarding a computerized ticketing and distribution system for the Civic Center, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to extend the agreement with Ticketmaster regarding a computerized ticketing and distribution system for the Civic Center for the period beginning September 23, 2015 through September 22, 2020, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 6/8/15